
 NH CARE Program 
Could Cover Your: Ryan White HIV/AIDS 

CARE Act (Law)

Premiums
Copays 
Deductibles 

Health Insurance:

This act was named for Ryan White, a
teenager from Indiana. As a person
living with HIV, Ryan White became a
public figure and advocate for HIV/AIDS
awareness, when there was much fear
and misjudging about the disease. 

NH Division of Publich Health
Services Mission: 
Protect, promote and improve the
health and well-being of ALL people in
New Hampshire, through leadership,
expertise and partnership. 

29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301-6504 

Toll Free: 1-800-852-3345 x4502 
TDD: 1-800-735-2964 

NH CARE Program

Ryan White 

Visit our
website to

learn more! 

Congress passed the Ryan White CARE
Act, in August of 1990, which improves
access and the quality of healthcare for
people living with HIV/AIDS. Today, the
CARE Act continues to support health
and social programs for people living
with HIV/AIDS across the U.S. 

Outpatient Medical Visits

Durable Medical Equipment

Prescriptions

Lab and Diagnostic Tests

Case Management 

Medical Nutrition Therapy 

Substance Use Disorder
Treatment 

Mental Healthcare Services 

Updated March 2023

Support for People 
Living with HIV/AIDS



Size 
of

Household

Maximum
Household

Income

500% Federal Poverty Level
as of January 1, 2023 

1
 

2
 

3
 

4
 

5
 

6
 

7
 

8
 

For each
additional

person, add

  $72,900
 

  $98,600
 

$124,300
 

$150,000
 

$175,700
 

$201,400
 

$227,100
 

$252,800
 

$25,700

What is the NH CARE
Program? 

Am I Eligible? How Do I Apply? 

Do I Need To Reapply? 

The NH Ryan White CARE program,
a recipient of the federal Ryan White
CARE Act Part B grant, has served
NH residents living with HIV/AIDS for
30 years.

The program's goal is to improve
client health through access to 
high-quality services.

The CARE program offers eligible NH
residents living with HIV/AIDS access
to healthcare and support services.

Be living with HIV, 
Be a New Hampshire resident, and 
Have an annual household income at
or below 500% of the Federal Poverty
Level. 

To be eligible for the NH CARE program a
person must: 

The NH CARE program is the payer of last
resort. This means if you have insurance,
your insurance must pay first. If you are
uninsured, the NH CARE program can
help you obtain insurance coverage. Harbor Care 

Keene, NH:  603-354-3241
Nashua, NH:  603-595-8464 

Merrimack Valley Assistance
Program (MVAP)

Concord, NH:  603-226-0607
Manchester, NH:  603-623-0710

Laconia, NH:  603-724-4936 

The NH CARE program works closely
with contracted case management
agencies across New Hampshire who
assist clients with enrollment in the
program. Contact an agency near
you to schedule an appointment with
a case manager, and enroll in the NH
CARE program. 

Yes! Clients must recertify for the NH
CARE program every six (6) months.
Your case manager will assist with
this process before the end of your
six month period. This will ensure
your benefits continue nonstop. This
is an important step to maintain your
access to care.

 AIDS Response Seacoast  (ARS)
  Portsmouth, NH: 603-433-5377

HIV/HCV Resource Center (H2RC)
Lebanon, NH: 603-448-8887 

Preventing new cases of HIV, 
Improving HIV-related health
outcomes, and 
Reducing health disparities and
inequities through combined
prevention and care efforts. 

The NH CARE program shares the
National 'Ending the HIV Epidemic'
goals of: 


