NH CARE Program Could Cover Your:

夺

Health Insurance:

- Premiums
- Copays
- Deductibles



Prescriptions



Outpatient Medical Visits



Durable Medical Equipment



Lab and Diagnostic Tests



Case Management



Medical Nutrition Therapy



Mental Healthcare Services

 Substance Use Disorder Treatment

NH Division of Publich Health Services Mission:

Protect, promote and improve the health and well-being of ALL people in New Hampshire, through leadership, expertise and partnership.

Ryan White HIV/AIDS CARE Act (Law)

Congress passed the Ryan White CARE Act, in August of 1990, which improves access and the quality of healthcare for people living with HIV/AIDS. Today, the CARE Act continues to support health and social programs for people living with HIV/AIDS across the U.S.

This act was named for **Ryan White,** a teenager from Indiana. As a person living with HIV, Ryan White became a public figure and advocate for HIV/AIDS awareness, when there was much fear and misjudging about the disease.



Ryan White

Visit our website to learn more!



Updated March 2023

NH CARE Program



Support for People Living with HIV/AIDS

29 Hazen Drive Concord, NH 03301-6504

Toll Free: 1-800-852-3345 x4502 **TDD:** 1-800-735-2964



What is the NH CARE Program?

The NH Ryan White CARE program, a recipient of the federal Ryan White CARE Act Part B grant, has served NH residents living with HIV/AIDS for 30 years.

The program's goal is to improve client health through access to high-quality services.

The CARE program offers eligible NH residents living with HIV/AIDS access to healthcare and support services.

The NH CARE program shares the National 'Ending the HIV Epidemic' goals of:

- Preventing new cases of HIV,
- Improving HIV-related health
 outcomes, and
- Reducing health disparities and inequities through combined prevention and care efforts.



Am I Eligible?

To be eligible for the NH CARE program a person must:

- Be living with HIV,
- · Be a New Hampshire resident, and
- Have an annual household income at or below 500% of the Federal Poverty Level.

The NH CARE program is the payer of last resort. This means if you have insurance, your insurance must pay first. If you are uninsured, the NH CARE program can help you obtain insurance coverage.

500% Federal Poverty Level as of January 1, 2023

Size	Maximum
of	Household
Household	Income
1	\$72,900
2	\$98,600
3	\$124,300
4	\$150,000
5	\$175,700
6	\$201,400
7	\$227,100
8	\$252,800
For each additional person, add	\$25,700

How Do I Apply?

The NH CARE program works closely with contracted case management agencies across New Hampshire who assist clients with enrollment in the program. Contact an agency near you to schedule an appointment with a case manager, and enroll in the NH CARE program.

AIDS Response Seacoast (ARS)

Portsmouth, NH: 603-433-5377

Harbor Care

Keene, NH: 603-354-3241 Nashua, NH: 603-595-8464

HIV/HCV Resource Center (H2RC)

Lebanon, NH: 603-448-8887

Merrimack Valley Assistance Program (MVAP)

Concord, NH: 603-226-0607 Manchester, NH: 603-623-0710 Laconia, NH: 603-724-4936

Do I Need To Reapply?

Yes! Clients must recertify for the NH CARE program every six (6) months. Your case manager will assist with this process before the end of your six month period. This will ensure your benefits continue nonstop. This is an important step to maintain your access to care.